

**JC Contract Item Master - Detail**  
**Contracts: 8185 - 8185 All Contract Items**

**Contract: 8185 SOMERSET CROSSING SHA ENTRANCE**

| <u>PHASE CODE</u> | <u>DESCRIPTION</u>                          | <u>UNIT</u> | <u>QUANTITY</u> | <u>UNIT PRICE</u> | <u>CONTRACT AMOUNT</u> |
|-------------------|---|-------------|-----------------|-------------------|------------------------|
| 1001              | Mobilization                                | LS          | 0.00            | 0.00              | 18,491.25              |
| 1002              | Construction Stakeout                       | LS          | 0.00            | 0.00              | 12,300.00              |
| 1003              | Maintenance of Traffic                      | LS          | 0.00            | 0.00              | 89,900.00              |
| 1004              | Portable Variable Message Board             | DYS         | 130.00          | 55.00             | 7,150.00               |
| 1005              | 5" Temp Pavement Markings - Yellow or White | LF          | 29,000.00       | 0.47              | 13,630.00              |
| 1006              | Precast Temp Concrete Traffic Barrier       | LF          | 1,488.00        | 19.00             | 28,272.00              |
| 1007              | Remove & Reset Temp Conc Traffic Barrier    | LF          | 612.00          | 10.00             | 6,120.00               |
| 1008              | Temp Crash Cushions Sand Filled Plastic     | BRL         | 28.00           | 380.00            | 10,640.00              |
| 1009              | Remove & Reset Temp Crash Cushions          | BRL         | 14.00           | 120.00            | 1,680.00               |
| 1010              | Drums for MOT                               | EA          | 255.00          | 70.00             | 17,850.00              |
| 1011              | Temp Traffic Signs High Performance Wide    | SF          | 620.00          | 20.00             | 12,400.00              |
| 1012              | Type III Barricade for MOT                  | EA          | 3.00            | 280.00            | 840.00                 |
| 1013              | Pavement Removal                            | SY          | 962.00          | 9.75              | 9,379.50               |
| 1014              | Curb Removal                                | LF          | 30.00           | 30.00             | 900.00                 |
| 2001              | Topsoil Stripping                           | CY          | 1,825.00        | 15.00             | 27,375.00              |
| 2002              | Cut & Fill                                  | CY          | 850.00          | 29.00             | 24,650.00              |
| 2003              | Import Borrow                               | CY          | 600.00          | 26.00             | 15,600.00              |
| 3001              | Silt Fence                                  | LF          | 1,160.00        | 3.00              | 3,480.00               |
| 3002              | Concrete Washout                            | LS          | 0.00            | 0.00              | 1,200.00               |
| 3003              | Inlet Protection                            | EA          | 6.00            | 225.00            | 1,350.00               |
| 3004              | COG Inlets                                  | EA          | 2.00            | 6,000.00          | 12,000.00              |
| 3005              | Rip Rap Outlet Protection - Class I         | SY          | 61.00           | 100.00            | 6,100.00               |
| 5001              | Graded Aggregate Base                       | TON         | 1,300.00        | 36.00             | 46,800.00              |
| 5002              | Milling up to 2"                            | SY          | 17,700.00       | 2.00              | 35,400.00              |
| 5003              | 12.5mm Surface                              | TON         | 2,350.00        | 89.00             | 209,150.00             |
| 5004              | 19mm Base                                   | TON         | 1,400.00        | 89.00             | 124,600.00             |
| 5005              | 5" White Thermo Pavement Markings           | LF          | 5,830.00        | 1.20              | 6,996.00               |
| 5006              | 5" Yellow Thermo Pavement Markings          | LF          | 3,165.00        | 1.20              | 3,798.00               |
| 5007              | 10" White Thermo Pavement Markings          | LF          | 540.00          | 2.40              | 1,296.00               |
| 5008              | 24" White Thermo Pavement Markings          | LF          | 540.00          | 22.00             | 11,880.00              |
| 5009              | White Thermo Pavement Marking Symbols       | EA          | 8.00            | 415.00            | 3,320.00               |
| 5010              | Pavement Marking Removal by Hydroblasting   | LF          | 450.00          | 3.00              | 1,350.00               |
| 6001              | Standard Type A Curb & Gutter               | LF          | 725.00          | 31.00             | 22,475.00              |
| 6002              | Standard Type B Curb & Gutter               | LF          | 275.00          | 29.00             | 7,975.00               |
| 6003              | Depressed Curb & Gutter for Sidewalk Ramps  | LF          | 93.00           | 91.00             | 8,463.00               |
| 6004              | Monolithic Median Type C (245 LF)           | LS          | 0.00            | 0.00              | 26,600.00              |
| 6005              | 5" Sidewalk                                 | SF          | 3,385.00        | 10.00             | 33,850.00              |
| 6006              | ADA Truncated Domes                         | SF          | 175.00          | 45.00             | 7,875.00               |
| 6007              | Traffic Barrier W-Beam using 6 Foot Posts   | LF          | 400.00          | 42.00             | 16,800.00              |
| 6008              | Type C Traffic Barrier End Treatment        | EA          | 1.00            | 3,900.00          | 3,900.00               |
| 6009              | Type K Traffic Barrier End Treatment        | EA          | 1.00            | 1,670.00          | 1,670.00               |
| 7001              | Topsoil Replacement 4" ( CY)                | SY          | 3,255.00        | 3.90              | 12,694.50              |
| 7002              | Curlex                                      | SY          | 1,000.00        | 2.35              | 2,350.00               |
| 7003              | Permanent Seed & Mulch                      | SY          | 3,255.00        | 0.75              | 2,441.25               |
| 8001              | Sheet Aluminum Signs                        | SF          | 134.50          | 150.00            | 20,175.00              |

|      |                               |    |        |       |            |
|------|-------------------------------|----|--------|-------|------------|
| 8002 | Wood Sign Support 4" X 4"     | LF | 312.25 | 18.00 | 5,620.50   |
| 8003 | Wood Sign Support 4" X 6"     | LF | 39.00  | 19.00 | 741.00     |
| 8004 | Remove Existing Sign & Post   | EA | 16.00  | 19.00 | 304.00     |
| 8005 | Relocate Existing Sign & Post | EA | 3.00   | 56.00 | 168.00     |
| 8006 | Signalization & Lighting      | LS | 0.00   | 0.00  | 455,000.00 |

**Total for Contract 8185 : 1,395,000.00**